



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE  
41612  
X-A004(700)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE  
 STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41612  
 FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(700)  
 DATE BIDS OPEN: September 27, 2018,  
 SCOPE OF WORK: Pavement Resurfacing on Tier 2 Roadways  
 COMPLETION DATE: September 13, 2019  
 LOCATION:

Awarded To: BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1471 METHUEN STREET  
 DRACUT, MA 01826

Amount: \$2,461,238.87  
 Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS  
 Director of Project Development

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$2,461,238.87	A
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$2,475,749.01	B
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$3,080,377.25	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	6.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	35.10	\$59.30	\$2,081.43	\$295.00	\$10,354.50	\$85.00	\$2,983.50
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	179.60	\$26.00	\$4,669.60	\$50.00	\$8,980.00	\$20.00	\$3,592.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	3,777.00	\$76.00	\$287,052.00	\$73.00	\$275,721.00	\$75.00	\$283,275.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	10,645.00	\$78.00	\$830,310.00	\$76.00	\$809,020.00	\$85.00	\$904,825.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	480.00	\$165.63	\$79,502.40	\$140.00	\$67,200.00	\$110.00	\$52,800.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	14,422.00	\$2.00	\$28,844.00	\$3.00	\$43,266.00	\$1.25	\$18,027.50
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	68,352.00	\$0.36	\$24,606.72	\$0.31	\$21,189.12	\$0.23	\$15,720.96
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	13,560.00	\$3.10	\$42,036.00	\$3.50	\$47,460.00	\$3.50	\$47,460.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	2,662.00	\$73.00	\$194,326.00	\$75.00	\$199,650.00	\$75.00	\$199,650.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	174,913.00	\$2.05	\$358,571.65	\$1.75	\$306,097.75	\$1.75	\$306,097.75
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	2,683.00	\$0.28	\$751.24	\$4.55	\$12,207.65	\$5.00	\$13,415.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	16,997.00	\$1.85	\$31,444.45	\$2.00	\$33,994.00	\$1.75	\$29,744.75
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	117.30	\$89.96	\$10,552.31	\$122.00	\$14,310.60	\$122.00	\$14,310.60
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	64.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	27.00	\$118.00	\$3,186.00	\$115.00	\$3,105.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	27.00	\$440.00	\$11,880.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	119.00	\$45.00	\$5,355.00	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	11.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$47.00	\$517.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	294.00	\$15.00	\$4,410.00	\$33.00	\$9,702.00	\$30.00	\$8,820.00
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	5.00	\$1,066.67	\$5,333.35	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	47.00	\$1,066.67	\$50,133.49	\$950.00	\$44,650.00	\$950.00	\$44,650.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.00	\$26.25	\$26,250.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$34.00	\$34,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$240.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	39.00	\$0.84	\$32.76	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$5.00	\$195.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	148,871.00	\$0.14	\$20,841.94	\$0.20	\$29,774.20	\$0.15	\$22,330.65
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	8,423.00	\$0.82	\$6,906.86	\$0.55	\$4,632.65	\$0.60	\$5,053.80
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	700.00	\$1.25	\$875.00	\$0.82	\$574.00	\$0.85	\$595.00
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	261.00	\$1.50	\$391.50	\$1.05	\$274.05	\$1.10	\$287.10
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,233.00	\$4.75	\$5,856.75	\$2.85	\$3,514.05	\$3.00	\$3,699.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,100.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$5.75	\$17,825.00	\$6.00	\$18,600.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,758.00	\$0.63	\$1,107.54	\$0.45	\$791.10	\$0.50	\$879.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	266.00	\$3.00	\$798.00	\$1.45	\$385.70	\$1.50	\$399.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	998.00	\$2.65	\$2,644.70	\$1.45	\$1,447.10	\$1.50	\$1,497.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$2,668,362.09</b>		<b>\$2,461,238.87</b>		<b>\$2,475,749.01</b>
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$2,668,362.09</b>		<b>\$2,461,238.87</b>		<b>\$2,475,749.01</b>

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	6.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	35.10	\$59.30	\$2,081.43	\$300.00	\$10,530.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	179.60	\$26.00	\$4,669.60	\$50.00	\$8,980.00		
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	3,777.00	\$76.00	\$287,052.00	\$85.00	\$321,045.00		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	10,645.00	\$78.00	\$830,310.00	\$90.00	\$958,050.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	480.00	\$165.63	\$79,502.40	\$150.00	\$72,000.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	14,422.00	\$2.00	\$28,844.00	\$3.00	\$43,266.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	68,352.00	\$0.36	\$24,606.72	\$0.35	\$23,923.20		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	13,560.00	\$3.10	\$42,036.00	\$3.00	\$40,680.00		
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	2,662.00	\$73.00	\$194,326.00	\$87.00	\$231,594.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	174,913.00	\$2.05	\$358,571.65	\$1.00	\$174,913.00		
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	2,683.00	\$0.28	\$751.24	\$7.40	\$19,854.20		
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	16,997.00	\$1.85	\$31,444.45	\$2.10	\$35,693.70		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	117.30	\$89.96	\$10,552.31	\$122.00	\$14,310.60		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	64.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	27.00	\$118.00	\$3,186.00	\$116.00	\$3,132.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	27.00	\$440.00	\$11,880.00	\$584.00	\$15,768.00		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	119.00	\$45.00	\$5,355.00	\$55.00	\$6,545.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	11.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$55.00	\$605.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	294.00	\$15.00	\$4,410.00	\$50.00	\$14,700.00		
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	5.00	\$1,066.67	\$5,333.35	\$550.00	\$2,750.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	47.00	\$1,066.67	\$50,133.49	\$1,100.00	\$51,700.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.00	\$26.25	\$26,250.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00		
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$672.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	39.00	\$0.84	\$32.76	\$5.00	\$195.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	148,871.00	\$0.14	\$20,841.94	\$0.17	\$25,308.07		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	8,423.00	\$0.82	\$6,906.86	\$0.56	\$4,716.88		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	700.00	\$1.25	\$875.00	\$0.82	\$574.00		
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	261.00	\$1.50	\$391.50	\$1.05	\$274.05		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,233.00	\$4.75	\$5,856.75	\$2.85	\$3,514.05		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,100.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$5.75	\$17,825.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,758.00	\$0.63	\$1,107.54	\$0.45	\$791.10		
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	266.00	\$3.00	\$798.00	\$1.50	\$399.00		
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	998.00	\$2.65	\$2,644.70	\$1.50	\$1,497.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00		
Totals:					\$2,668,362.09		\$3,080,377.25		
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$2,668,362.09		\$3,080,377.25		



## PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE  
41612  
X-A004(700)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,450.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	35.10	\$295.00	\$10,354.50	\$59.30	\$2,081.43	\$8,273.07
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	179.60	\$50.00	\$8,980.00	\$26.00	\$4,669.60	\$4,310.40
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	3,777.00	\$73.00	\$275,721.00	\$76.00	\$287,052.00	(\$11,331.00)
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	10,645.00	\$76.00	\$809,020.00	\$78.00	\$830,310.00	(\$21,290.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	480.00	\$140.00	\$67,200.00	\$165.63	\$79,502.40	(\$12,302.40)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	14,422.00	\$3.00	\$43,266.00	\$2.00	\$28,844.00	\$14,422.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	68,352.00	\$0.31	\$21,189.12	\$0.36	\$24,606.72	(\$3,417.60)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	13,560.00	\$3.50	\$47,460.00	\$3.10	\$42,036.00	\$5,424.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	2,662.00	\$75.00	\$199,650.00	\$73.00	\$194,326.00	\$5,324.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	174,913.00	\$1.75	\$306,097.75	\$2.05	\$358,571.65	(\$52,473.90)
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	2,683.00	\$4.55	\$12,207.65	\$0.28	\$751.24	\$11,456.41
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	16,997.00	\$2.00	\$33,994.00	\$1.85	\$31,444.45	\$2,549.55
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	117.30	\$122.00	\$14,310.60	\$89.96	\$10,552.31	\$3,758.29

559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	64.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00	(\$512.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	27.00	\$115.00	\$3,105.00	\$118.00	\$3,186.00	(\$81.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	27.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$440.00	\$11,880.00	(\$2,430.00)
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	119.00	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$45.00	\$5,355.00	\$595.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	15.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	11.00	\$47.00	\$517.00	\$28.00	\$308.00	\$209.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	294.00	\$33.00	\$9,702.00	\$15.00	\$4,410.00	\$5,292.00
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,066.67	\$5,333.35	(\$1,583.35)
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	47.00	\$950.00	\$44,650.00	\$1,066.67	\$50,133.49	(\$5,483.49)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.00	\$84,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$26.25	\$26,250.00	\$6,750.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$20,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$15,600.00)
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	48.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	(\$240.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	39.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$0.84	\$32.76	\$162.24
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	148,871.00	\$0.20	\$29,774.20	\$0.14	\$20,841.94	\$8,932.26
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	8,423.00	\$0.55	\$4,632.65	\$0.82	\$6,906.86	(\$2,274.21)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	700.00	\$0.82	\$574.00	\$1.25	\$875.00	(\$301.00)
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	261.00	\$1.05	\$274.05	\$1.50	\$391.50	(\$117.45)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,233.00	\$2.85	\$3,514.05	\$4.75	\$5,856.75	(\$2,342.70)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	3,100.00	\$5.75	\$17,825.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	(\$10,075.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,758.00	\$0.45	\$791.10	\$0.63	\$1,107.54	(\$316.44)

632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	266.00	\$1.45	\$385.70	\$3.00	\$798.00	(\$412.30)
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	998.00	\$1.45	\$1,447.10	\$2.65	\$2,644.70	(\$1,197.60)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	(\$125,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00	\$1.00	\$8,604.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40	\$1.00	\$38,581.40	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00	\$1.00	\$55,868.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$2,461,238.87		\$2,668,362.09	(\$207,123.22)